



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/7/2026  
TIME: 2:30 PM

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Boddy Construction Company, Inc	\$ 702,125.00
2	Teltow Contracting Inc	\$ 705,028.00
3	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 742,732.00
4	C&P Construction Co., Inc	\$ 750,648.00
5	V.I.L. Construction, Inc	\$ 772,310.00
6	Superior Contracting Group, LLC	\$ 819,829.00
7	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc	\$ 845,221.00
8	FDM Contracting, Inc	\$ 874,643.00
9	HMC LLC	\$ 883,877.00
10	Superior Excavating, Inc	\$ 1,049,714.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

Boddy Construction Company, Inc  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Teltow Contracting Inc  
 4678 Meldrum Road  
 Casco, MI 48064

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$55,000)	1	LS	26,600.00	26,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,125.00	1,125.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	945.00	945.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	8,400.00	8,400.00	17,550.00	17,550.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	63	Syd	17.00	1,071.00	12.00	756.00	20.00	1,260.00
5.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	9	Syd	30.00	270.00	20.00	180.00	30.00	270.00
6.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	860.00	1,720.00	850.00	1,700.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
7.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	821.00	3,284.00	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
8.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	1,457	Ft	15.00	21,855.00	14.00	20,398.00	15.00	21,855.00
9.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	6	Ea	3,685.00	22,110.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
10.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	6	Ea	7,512.00	45,072.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
11.	_Gate Well Cover, Shelby Township	6	Ea	828.00	4,968.00	750.00	4,500.00	850.00	5,100.00
12.	_Water Main Abandon	253	Ft	30.00	7,590.00	10.00	2,530.00	16.00	4,048.00
13.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	7,880.00	55,160.00	7,000.00	49,000.00	8,000.00	56,000.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,115.00	5,115.00	4,550.00	4,550.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
15.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	5,115.00	15,345.00	5,350.00	16,050.00	6,600.00	19,800.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	979	Ft	155.50	152,234.50	153.00	149,787.00	160.00	156,640.00
17.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 12 inch, Tr Det F	1,400	Ft	85.50	119,700.00	92.00	128,800.00	100.00	140,000.00
18.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	476	Ft	155.00	73,780.00	241.00	114,716.00	200.00	95,200.00
19.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	63	Syd	37.50	2,362.50	25.00	1,575.00	30.00	1,890.00
20.	_Culv, CMP, 12 inch	74	Ft	148.00	10,952.00	47.00	3,478.00	40.00	2,960.00
21.	_Culv, End Sect, CMP, 12 inch	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00	75.00	450.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	63	Syd	135.00	8,505.00	98.00	6,174.00	130.00	8,190.00
23.	_Tree Clearing	18.4	Sta	1,750.00	32,200.00	1,400.00	25,760.00	2,000.00	36,800.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

Boddy Construction Company, Inc  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Teltow Contracting Inc  
 4678 Meldrum Road  
 Casco, MI 48064

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,812	Ft	2.50	9,530.00	2.00	7,624.00	2.00	7,624.00
25.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	71,376.00	71,376.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>702,125.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>705,028.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>742,732.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

C&P Construction Co., Inc  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

V.I.L. Construction, Inc  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Superior Contracting Group, LLC  
 3044 Van Dyke Road  
 Almont, MI 48003

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C&P Construction Co., Inc		V.I.L. Construction, Inc		Superior Contracting Group, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$55,000)	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	36,600.00	36,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	63	Syd	20.00	1,260.00	18.00	1,134.00	30.00	1,890.00
5.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	9	Syd	15.00	135.00	18.00	162.00	30.00	270.00
6.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	700.00	1,400.00	940.00	1,880.00
7.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	700.00	2,800.00	920.00	3,680.00
8.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	1,457	Ft	20.00	29,140.00	11.00	16,027.00	35.00	50,995.00
9.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	6	Ea	3,800.00	22,800.00	4,700.00	28,200.00	6,682.00	40,092.00
10.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	6	Ea	6,500.00	39,000.00	6,100.00	36,600.00	7,530.00	45,180.00
11.	_Gate Well Cover, Shelby Township	6	Ea	650.00	3,900.00	650.00	3,900.00	800.00	4,800.00
12.	_Water Main Abandon	253	Ft	11.00	2,783.00	9.00	2,277.00	30.00	7,590.00
13.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	7,200.00	50,400.00	9,550.00	66,850.00	9,370.00	65,590.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
15.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,600.00	19,800.00	6,650.00	19,950.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	979	Ft	172.00	168,388.00	174.00	170,346.00	120.00	117,480.00
17.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 12 inch, Tr Det F	1,400	Ft	104.00	145,600.00	148.00	207,200.00	134.50	188,300.00
18.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	476	Ft	197.00	93,772.00	148.00	70,448.00	190.00	90,440.00
19.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	63	Syd	15.00	945.00	18.00	1,134.00	30.00	1,890.00
20.	_Culv, CMP, 12 inch	74	Ft	68.00	5,032.00	72.00	5,328.00	55.00	4,070.00
21.	_Culv, End Sect, CMP, 12 inch	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	320.00	1,920.00	582.00	3,492.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	63	Syd	115.00	7,245.00	120.00	7,560.00	248.00	15,624.00
23.	_Tree Clearing	18.4	Sta	1,450.00	26,680.00	1,000.00	18,400.00	2,200.00	40,480.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

C&P Construction Co., Inc  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

V.I.L. Construction, Inc  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Superior Contracting Group, LLC  
 3044 Van Dyke Road  
 Almont, MI 48003

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C&P Construction Co., Inc		V.I.L. Construction, Inc		Superior Contracting Group, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,812	Ft	1.50	5,718.00	2.00	7,624.00	3.00	11,436.00
25.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	56,000.00	56,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>750,648.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>772,310.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>819,829.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

FDM Contracting, Inc  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC LLC  
 297 Elmwood Dr.  
 Troy, MI 48083

Superior Excavating, Inc  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc		HMC LLC		Superior Excavating, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$55,000)	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	63	Syd	18.00	1,134.00	30.00	1,890.00	15.00	945.00	28.00	1,764.00
5.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	9	Syd	8.00	72.00	20.00	180.00	50.00	450.00	38.00	342.00
6.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
7.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
8.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	1,457	Ft	6.00	8,742.00	12.00	17,484.00	10.00	14,570.00	35.00	50,995.00
9.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	6	Ea	4,800.00	28,800.00	6,800.00	40,800.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	7,200.00	43,200.00
10.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	6	Ea	6,500.00	39,000.00	6,400.00	38,400.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
11.	_Gate Well Cover, Shelby Township	6	Ea	725.00	4,350.00	750.00	4,500.00	775.00	4,650.00	825.00	4,950.00
12.	_Water Main Abandon	253	Ft	7.00	1,771.00	8.00	2,024.00	20.00	5,060.00	30.00	7,590.00
13.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,250.00	57,750.00	9,000.00	63,000.00	8,000.00	56,000.00	14,750.00	103,250.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
15.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	979	Ft	186.00	182,094.00	205.00	200,695.00	170.00	166,430.00	225.00	220,275.00
17.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 12 inch, Tr Det F	1,400	Ft	117.00	163,800.00	155.00	217,000.00	145.00	203,000.00	155.00	217,000.00
18.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 12 inch, Directional Drill	476	Ft	295.00	140,420.00	178.00	84,728.00	155.00	73,780.00	268.00	127,568.00
19.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	63	Syd	25.00	1,575.00	30.00	1,890.00	25.00	1,575.00	40.00	2,520.00
20.	_Culv, CMP, 12 inch	74	Ft	38.00	2,812.00	95.00	7,030.00	140.00	10,360.00	60.00	4,440.00
21.	_Culv, End Sect, CMP, 12 inch	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	63	Syd	115.00	7,245.00	110.00	6,930.00	132.00	8,316.00	186.00	11,718.00
23.	_Tree Clearing	18.4	Sta	2,550.00	46,920.00	1,500.00	27,600.00	3,800.00	69,920.00	1,900.00	34,960.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 26 MILE AND JEWELL WATER MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1669

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

FDM Contracting, Inc  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC LLC  
 297 Elmwood Dr.  
 Troy, MI 48083

Superior Excavating, Inc  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc		HMC LLC		Superior Excavating, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,812	Ft	3.00	11,436.00	3.50	13,342.00	1.75	6,671.00	3.50	13,342.00
25.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	62,000.00	62,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	112,000.00	112,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>845,221.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>874,643.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>883,877.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,049,714.00</b>